

31, 2014.

## COUNTY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## **Agenda Action Form**

ITEM: Bu	dget Ordinance Amendment No	to Recognize additional Funds
fro	m the NC Immunization Branch, Divis	ion of Public Health for the Durham
Co	unty Department of Public Health Imn	nunization Communication Plan
DATE OF H	BOCC MEETING: December 8, 2014	
REQUEST	FOR BOARD ACTION:	
additional fu	• /	Amendment No. to recognize C Immunization Branch, Division of Public inization communication plan specifically

intended to promote awareness of the new and revised immunization rules and requirements as indicated in NCAC 10A, 41A 0401, Dosage and Age Requirements for Immunizations, which become effective on July 1, 2015. The immunization communication plan is required by the NC Immunization Branch. These additional funds must be expended or encumbered by December

The Board of Health has approved this amendment.

Please note that this amendment requires no additional County Funds.

<u>ALIGNMENT WITH STRATEGIC PLAN:</u> This additional funding aligns with Strategic Goal 2: Health and Well-Being for All by increasing community awareness of the new and revised immunization rules and requirements that will affect school-age children.

**RESOURCE PERSONS:** Gayle Harris, MPH, Health Director

<u>COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION</u>: The County Manager recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No. to recognize funds from the NC Immunization, Division of Public Health for the Durham County Department of Public Health to create an immunization communication plan.

	County Manager:				
		Motion	Yes	No	
	Foster				
( ) Ammuovod					
( ) Approved	Howerton				
( ) Denied	Jacobs				
	Page				
Revised form 1/6/14	**************************************				

Reckhow			
---------	--	--	--